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1.Financial results for six months ended September 30,2011
(1) Consolidated financial results

Turnover Operating Profit
Profit before

exceptional items

Million yen % Million yen % Million yen %

FY2012 interim
FY2011 interim

28,200
26,333

(7.1)
(△15.8)

2,267
2,168

(4.6)
(△6.8)

2,306
2,063

(11.7)
(△8.9)

(Note)Comprehensive income FY2012 interim 1,201 Million yen (25.5%) FY2011 interim 957 Million yen (- %)

Profit after tax Basic earnings per share Diluted earnings per share

Million yen % Yen Yen
FY2012 interim
FY2011 interim

1,226
1,041

(17.8)
(△18.3)

38.50
32.70

-
-

(2) Consolidated financial position

Total assets Shareholder’s funds
Ratio of

Shareholder’s funds

FY2012 interim
Million yen

67,325
Million yen

23,217
%

34.5

FY 2011 66,557 22,271 33.4

(Note) Shareholders’Equity FY2012 interim 23,204 Million yen FY2011 22,258Million yen

2. Cash dividends

Annual cash dividends per share

Q1 Interim Q3 Year-end Total

FY 2011
FY 2012
FY2012(forecast)

Yen Yen Yen Yen Yen
-
-

0.00
0.00

-

-

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

3. Forecast for FY 2012 (April 1, 2011 － March 31, 2012)

Turnover Operating Profit
Profit before

exceptional items
Profit after tax

Basic earnings per
share

Million yen % Million yen % Million yen % Million yen % yen
75.35Full year 57,000 (△1.9) 4,500 (△27.8 ) 4,300 (△30.2) 2,400 (△32.0)

4.Other
(1) Changes in scope of consolidation or equity method

Consolidated subsidiaries
Newly included : － Newly exempted : －

Affiliates (based on equity method)
Newly included : － Newly exempted : －

(2) Changes in accounting method : No


